

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 28833 OF 2025

Dr. Prathamesh Deepak Dhauriye & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ishaan Kapse for the Petitioners.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : 11th September 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6th October 2025.
3. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is permitted.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.09.11
18:20:56
+0530