

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12151 OF 2025

Dr. Prathmesh Deepak Dhnuriye And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary Ministry Of Medical Education Dept.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3596 OF 2025

Unnati Ganeshrao Shinde ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.  
SURYAWANSHI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.  
KADETHANKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 11th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**